Product Change Notification
105815 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:
N/A
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Component Product Table
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
January 11, 2006 00 Originally Published PCN
Pre-Conversion
Production Units
Post-Conversion
Production Units
Frequency Production Codes Processor
Number S-Spec MM # Production Codes Processor
Number  S-Spec MM #
3.20 GHz BX80546RE3200C 350 SL7NY 868820 BX80546RE3200C 350 SL8HQ 873175
3.06 GHz BX80546RE3066C 345 SL7NX 868133 BX80546RE3066C 345 SL8HP 873173
2.93 GHz BX80546RE2933C 340 SL7TS 868132 BX80546RE2933C 340 SL8HN 873174
2.80 GHz BX80546RE2800C 335 SL7NW 868131 BX80546RE2800C 335 SL8HM 873171
2.66 GHz BX80546RE2667C 330 SL7NV 868129 BX80546RE2667C 330 SL8HL 873170
2.53 GHz BX80546RE2533C 325 SL7NU 868128 BX80546RE2533C 325 SL8HK 873166
2.40 GHz BX80546RE2400C 320 SL87J 868126 BX80546RE2400C 320 SL8HJ 873165
2.26 GHz BX80546RE2267C 315 SL87K 868818 BX80546RE2267C 315 SL8HH 873162
2.13 GHz BX80546RE2130C 310 SL8RZ 874311 BX80546RE2130C 310 SL8S2 874307